Georgia Southern University Digital Commons@Georgia Southern

Faculty Senate Index

Faculty Senate Documents

2002

Bylaws Revision: Article 111, Section 1; Section 3, Section 4; Section 5; Section 5, G; Section 5, I, Section n, n, o; Section 6, b; Section 8; Article IV, Section 7, E; Section 11, Section 14, Section 17, e.

Candy Schille Georgia Southern University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/faculty-senateindex



Part of the Higher Education Administration Commons

Recommended Citation

Schille, Candy, "Bylaws Revision: Article 111, Section 1; Section 3, Section 4; Section 5, G; Section 5, I, Section n, n, o; Section 6, b; Section 8; Article IV, Section 7, E; Section 11, Section 14, Section 17, e." (2002). Faculty Senate Index. 320. https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/faculty-senate-index/320

This motion request is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate Documents at Digital Commons@Georgia Southern. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Index by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Georgia Southern. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@georgiasouthern.edu.

Approved by the Senate: 4/25/2002

Not Approved by the Senate

Approved by the President: 5/6/2002 Not Approved by the President

Bylaws Revision: Article 111, Section 1; Section 3, Section 4; Section 5; Section 5, G; Section 5, I, Section n, n, o; Section 6, b; Section 8; Article IV, Section 7, E; Section 11, Section 14, Section 17, e.

Motion:		
Rationale:		
Response:		

Minutes: 4/25/2002

Dr. Candy Schille noted three amendments to the document presented at the last Senate meeting. The first is to refer to the graduate student group as the Graduate Student Organization. Second, a statement has been added that all Senate officers must be Senators. Third, in Article IV, Section 7, E, specific reference has been made to the Faculty Grievance Committee. Motion: With these amendments, Dr. Schille moved the approval of the Bylaws revision.

Dr. Martha Abell (COST) asked that references to EPC be removed from the document. With that further change, the bylaws revision was approved.